(HA-96-60)

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

RESOLUTION NO. 00850

ADOPTED ON MAY 28, 1996

RESOLUTION APPROVING AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR LANDSCAPE SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority of the City of San Diego owns numerous Public Housing units and leases several office facilities throughout the City of San Diego; and

WHEREAS, these properties require ongoing landscaping services; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Commission issued a formal Invitation for Bids in March 1996 to select a new contractor(s) to provide landscaping services which resulted in the identification of a low bidder; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority of the City of San Diego (the "Housing Authority") is authorized to enter into a contract for Landscape Services with Cooley's Landscape, Inc. for a two-year term with a one-year option to renew; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of the City of San Diego, that the contract with Cooley's Landscaping, Inc., a copy of which is on file in the office of the Deputy Secretary as Document No. 00632, is approved, and the Executive Director of the Housing authority is authorized and empowered to execute the contract.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel

By

Harold O. Valderhaug Chief General Counsel

HOV:cdk 05/10/96 Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm. R-96-60